Produkt

TV Balkenhalter: BT 7000

Artikelnummer: 1021 Halter

alter

gen
Technische Daten

alter

maximale Belastbarkeit: 90 kg eller
Verflugbare Farben: raphitschwarz, silber, chrom

o9 grap Halter
TUV/GS-Zulassung: ja
Standart Garantie: 2 Jahre Halter

Technische Zeichnu

33
145

ww QTS - 08¢

Eyz op.de
Q];‘f’: Py —— i e-mote.com

g
gsburg

oland

re AGB's



FLEASE KEEFP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
PARTS LIST

Description Quantity

—d

MAIN SUPPORT ARM

EXTENSION BRACKET

SAFETY SCREW M5 x 30mm

RIGHT EXTENSION PLATFORM

LEFT EXTENSION PLATFORM

PLATFORM BASE

SCREW M6BG x 12mm

FOAM PAD

=
mmﬂmm-hwm_;gg
a

ANGLE ADJUSTMENT PLATE

D D D) O <] =] <] <] ™

FRONT RETENTION PLATE

O

M6 NUT

—

SUPPORT BOLT

B

THUMBWHEEL

[}

WASHER 13mm

FOAM PAD

TV CLAMP-TOP TIE BAR

SCREW M8 x 16mm

M8 NUT

SCREW M8 x 40mm

SCREW M6 x 200mm

TV CLAMP-SIDE BRACKET

TV CLAMP-SIDE SUPPORTS

WASHER 19mm

ADJUSTMENT SCREW

SCREW M6 x 25

ALLEN KEY M3

LOGO

= p=(m|mmrfr s = ] =M

ALLEN KEY M2.5

THIS PACK COMTAINS 1 BEAM MOUNTING EIT

£
3

Scm @ 60mm _POLE

Wk%_HER

W16 x L50mm ALLEN SCREW

1
Z
3

\\@ 3 [M14 ALLEN KEY
5 [RUBBER RETAINING RING
3

SPRING CLIP

FLEASBE KEERP THIE PARTS LIST
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

RFEAM P1ATE DIMFNSION - 458mm ¥ 85mm
@B0mm TUBE LENGTH : 60mm

¢

3

P

Pard Kuersa Dusntity

BEAM CEILING MOUNT

2 | MIB x L7Smm SCREW
3 | SPRING CLIP

A [ MI4ALLTN KEY
5

(2)
|

1

&)

a2Bmm WASHER

IMPORTANT : FLEASE NOTE THAT WALL ! GEILING SIXING ECREWE ARE NOT INGLUDED WITH THE PRODUCT.
B-TECH HIGHLY RECCMMERDS THAT THIS PRODUCT SHOULD BE INSTALLED BY A PROFESSIONAL
THC INSTALLER MUST SATISTY THOMSOVIS THAT ALL TIXING SCROWS ARC SUITADLE FOR INSTALLING TH S MOUNT.
FLOASLC PAY CARLPUL ATTCNTION 7O W1 CRE TS MOUNTIS LOCATED SOME WALLS ! COLINGS ARC NOT SUITABLL FOR INSTALLATION.
WHER DRILLING HOLES IT 13 PARTIGULARLY IMPDRTANT “0 TAKE GARE OF SLECTRIGAL GARLES, WATER OR (343 PIPES IN THE WalL

[

((E



